Electrical data  Nominal voltage   AC/DC 24V
 Nominal voltage frequency  50/60 Hz
 Nominal voltage range AC 19.2 ….28. V / DC 21.6 …..28.8 V
Power consumption 1,5 W (2,6VA)
 Connection supply / control  Cables not included, use Bereva cables CABR only
Working data  Running time motor 15s / 90° ( tipical )
 Sound power level motor 35dB(A)
 Position indication Mechanical
 Position feedback 0,5V -…9,5V
 Configuration By app Bereva ( Android or iOS)
 Compatible refrigerants  CFC, HFC, HFO*
 Fluid temperature  -20°C …70°C
 Maximum pressure Ps 50 barg
 Maximum differential pressure ∆pmax 35 barg
Flow characteristic Equal percentage (VDI/VDE 2178)
Leakage rate with closed valve Leakage rate A: air bubble tight (EN 12266-1)
Connection Solder
Position of installation From vertical to horizontal
Maintenance Not necessary
  Cable connection kit for EXR valves
  Technical data
1
Cod. without supercap without cable Cod. with supercap without cable Description
EXR10D16D16N EXR10D16D16Y Expansion valve replacement, 100 kW, copper connection ODF 16-16 mm
EXR20D16D16N EXR20D16D16Y Expansion valve replacement, 200 kW, copper connection ODF 16-16 mm
EXR50D22D22N EXR50D22D22Y Expansion valve replacement, 500 kW, copper connection ODF 22-22 mm
EXR10D28D28N EXR10D28D28Y Expansion valve replacement, 100 kW, brass connection ODF 28-28 mm
EXR10D35D35N EXR10D35D35Y Expansion valve replacement, 100 kW, brass connection ODF 35-35 mm
EXR20D35D35N EXR20D35D35Y Expansion valve replacement, 200 kW, brass connection ODF 35-35 mm
EXR50D42D42N EXR50D42D42Y Expansion valve replacement, 500 kW, brass connection ODF 42-42 mm
Code Description
CABROO030 EXR replacement expansion valve cables kit, crimped terminals, lenght 3mt
CABROO060 EXR replacement expansion valve cables kit, crimped terminals, lenght 6mt
CABROO090 EXR replacement expansion valve cables kit, crimped terminals, lenght 9mt

color
Carel Sporlan Danfoss Emerson Dixell Siemens
EVD Evo PSD4 EKE EXD-SH1/2 XEV32D POL94
Green 1 SO 1A B2 16 (21) 4 M1+
Brown 3 SO 1B B1 17 (22) 2 M1-
Yellow 2 SO 2A A1 14 (19) 1 M2-
White 4 SO 2B A2 15 (20) 3 M2+
  EXR…
 Electronic
expansion ball valve
EXR … • eng-eng • 2022-03-01 - Subject to change
  Operational controls and indicators
  Dimensions (mm)
Valve model A* B C D Depth*
EXR10D16D16… 25 180 16 16 50
EXR20D16D16… 25 180 16 16 50
EXR50D22D22… 25 190 22 22 50
EXR10D28D28… 25 180 28 28 50
EXR10D35D35… 25 180 35 35 50
EXR20D35D35… 25 180 35 35 50
EXR50D42D42… 25 190 42 42 50
5
(*) : necessary dimension to installation
The representation of the dimensions on the drawing is valid for all available models
1 2